Date

3/1

3/2

3/2

3/2

3/2
3/2

3/2
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/4

3/6

3/6

3/6

3/6

MARCH 1983

Event

Republican Governors' Association
Winter Meeting

BREAKFAST: Oregon National Guard &
Oregon Congressional Delegation

TOUR: National Guard Museum &
Heritage Gallery

LUNCH: Oregon National Guard, Sen.
Hatfield & Governor's Staff

VISIT: Rep. Les AuCoin

MEET: Ambassador Sheikh Faisal
Alhegelan, Saudia Arabian Embassy

MEET: NRA-ILA Officials
MEET: Sec. James Watt
VISIT: Rep. Bob Smith
MEET: Sen. Hatfield
VISIT: Sen. Packwood
VISIT: Rep. Wyden

VISIT: Rep. Weaver
MEET: Sec. Hodel
ATTEND: Ice Show

LUNCH: Board of Education Members
& Local Legislators

DEDICATION: New Shops & Lab Complex

DEDICATION: Cahill Art Exhibit

TOUR: New facilities

Location

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Portland

SW Oregon Community
College, Coos Bay

SW Oregon Community
College, Coos Bay

SW Oregon Community
College, Coos Bay

SW Oregon Community
College, Coos Bay




3/6

3/7

3/1

3/7

3/8
3/9

3/10

3/10

3/11

3/11

3/12

3/13
3/13

3/14

3/15

3/15

3/15

3/15
3/15

3/16

3/16

ATTEND: Informal Concert

SPEECH: North Bend Kiwanis Club
Prayer Breakfast

SPEECH: Oregon Council of College &
University Presidents Quarterly Meeting

INTERVIEW: Judy Perlman, Oregon
Magazine

PRIVATE DINNER
BROWN BAG LUNCH: Oregon DeMolay

INTERVIEW: Carrie Kruger, KMTR-TV

SPEECH: Oregon Crime Prevention
Annual Conference

LUNCH: Linn Co. Junior Citizens

MEET: Governor's Commission on Senior
Services

OFFICIATE: Installation of Officers
Oregon Peace Officers Assn.

BIRTHDAY PARTY: Norma Paulus
PRIVATE DINNER

INTERVIEW: Greg Wasson, Capitol
Press Corps

PARTICIPATE IN DISCUSSION: Masonic
Legislators & Grand Master Breakfast

OPENING REMARKS: Oregon Women for
Agriculture Annual Meeting

JOINT NEWS CONFERENCE:
Columbia Gorge

INTERVIEW: Tom Dargan, Channel 2
PRIVATE DINNER

NEWS CONFERENCE: Moving Western
Family Foods' Headquarters

PRIVATE LUNCH

SW Oregon Community

College, Coos Bay

Pony Village Lodge
North Bend

Capitol

Capitol

Amity
Capitol

Valley River Inn
Eugene

Valley River Inn
Eugene

Capitol

King's Table
Salem

The Dunes
Lincoln City

Portland
Portland

Capitol
Capitol
Salem Rodeway Inn

Salem

Inn at Quay
Vancouver, Wash.

Portland

Portland

Multnomah Athletie Club

Portland

Portland




3/16

3/16

3/17
3/17
3/18

3/18

3/18
3/18
3/18

3/18

3/18

3/18

3/19

3/19

3/19

3/21

3/21

3/21
3/22

3/22

INTERVIEW: Rolf Glerum, Portland
Magazine

MEET: Oregonian Editorial Board

COFFEE: Farm Bureau Women
SPEECH: Freshman Democratic Caucus

ATTEND: Grand Opening

REMARKS: Local Businessmen, County
Commissioners, Corvus Officials

MEET: Listening Post people
MEET: Young Volunteers in Action
INTERVIEW: John Darling, KOBI-TV

INTERVIEW: Allen Hallmark

INTERVIEW: Byrn Hazell

SPEECH: Medford-Jackson County
Safety Couneil

BREAKFAST: Republicans

ATTEND: Willamette Valley Arms
Collectors Assn. Gun Show

SPEECH: Albany Fire Dept. Volunteer
Appreciation Dinner

REMARKS: State Employe's Cancer
Crusade Kickoff

INTERVIEW: Gary Leaming, KOTI-TV
Klamath Falls

BIRTHDAY PARTY: Jen Jernstedt

COURTESY VISIT: Consul General
B. Chaidir, Indonesia

BROWN BAG LUNCH: Building Trades
Legislative Committee

Gov. Portland Office
Portland

Oregonian Offices
Portland

Capitol
Capitol

Corvus Systems
White City

Jacksonville Inn
Jacksonville

Medford
Medford
Medford

Medford Mail Tribune
Medford

KTVL-TV
Medford

Red Lion Motor Inn
Medford

Red Lion Motor Inn
Medford

Lane Co. Fairgrounds
Eugene

American Legion Hall
Albany

Employment Building
Salem

Capitol

Capitol

Capitol

Capitol




3/24

3/24

3/25

3/25

3/25

3/28

3/29

3/29

3/30

3/30

3/30
3/30

3/31

SPEECH: Keizer Rotary Club

SPEECH: Affiliated Tribes of
Northwest Indians

TESTIFY: U.S. Congressional Hearing
Columbia Gorge Legislation

SPEECH: Salem City Club

INTERVIEW: Sharon Lonas, Channel 3,
Grants Pass

SPEECH: Central Lions Club

ADDRESS: Oregon Federation of
Republican Women

TEA: Oregon Federation of Republican
Women

PRESENT AWARDS: Monthly Citizenship
Assembly

VISIT: Graystone Manor Convalescent
Center

VISIT: Powellhurst Nursing Home

SPEECH: Annual Meeting of Orbanco
Political Action Committee

REMARKS: League of Women Voters

McNary Dining Room
Keizer

Capitol
BPA Auditorium
Portland

Chez Robert
Salem

Capitol

Kwang Chav Restaurant
Monmouth

Capitol

Atiyeh Residence
Salem

Applegate Elem. School
Portland

Portland

Portland

Greenwood Inn
Beaverton

Capitol




