MARCH 1983

Date	<u>Event</u>	Location
3/1	Republican Governors' Association Winter Meeting	Washington, DC
3/2	BREAKFAST: Oregon National Guard & Oregon Congressional Delegation	Washington, DC
3/2	TOUR: National Guard Museum & Heritage Gallery	Washington, DC
3/2	LUNCH: Oregon National Guard, Sen. Hatfield & Governor's Staff	Washington, DC
3/2	VISIT: Rep. Les AuCoin	Washington, DC
3/2	MEET: Ambassador Sheikh Faisal Alhegelan, Saudia Arabian Embassy	Washington, DC
3/2	MEET: NRA-ILA Officials	Washington, DC
3/3	MEET: Sec. James Watt	Washington, DC
3/3	VISIT: Rep. Bob Smith	Washington, DC
3/3	MEET: Sen. Hatfield	Washington, DC
3/3	VISIT: Sen. Packwood	Washington, DC
3/3	VISIT: Rep. Wyden	Washington, DC
3/3	VISIT: Rep. Weaver	Washington, DC
3/3	MEET: Sec. Hodel	Washington, DC
3/4	ATTEND: Ice Show	Portland
3/6	LUNCH: Board of Education Members & Local Legislators	SW Oregon Community College, Coos Bay
3/6	DEDICATION: New Shops & Lab Complex	SW Oregon Community College, Coos Bay
3/6	DEDICATION: Cahill Art Exhibit	SW Oregon Community College, Coos Bay
3/6	TOUR: New facilities	SW Oregon Community College, Coos Bay

3/6	ATTEND: Informal Concert	SW Oregon Community College, Coos Bay
3/7	SPEECH: North Bend Kiwanis Club Prayer Breakfast	Pony Village Lodge North Bend
3/7	SPEECH: Oregon Council of College & University Presidents Quarterly Meeting	Capitol
3/7	INTERVIEW: Judy Perlman, <u>Oregon</u> <u>Magazine</u>	Capitol
3/8	PRIVATE DINNER	Amity
3/9	BROWN BAG LUNCH: Oregon DeMolay	Capitol
3/10	INTERVIEW: Carrie Kruger, KMTR-TV	Valley River Inn Eugene
3/10	SPEECH: Oregon Crime Prevention Annual Conference	Valley River Inn Eugene
3/11	LUNCH: Linn Co. Junior Citizens	Capitol
3/11	MEET: Governor's Commission on Senior Services	King's Table Salem
3/12	OFFICIATE: Installation of Officers Oregon Peace Officers Assn.	The Dunes Lincoln City
3/13	BIRTHDAY PARTY: Norma Paulus	Portland
3/13	PRIVATE DINNER	Portland
3/14	INTERVIEW: Greg Wasson, Capitol Press Corps	Capitol
3/15	PARTICIPATE IN DISCUSSION: Masonic Legislators & Grand Master Breakfast	Capitol
3/15	OPENING REMARKS: Oregon Women for Agriculture Annual Meeting	Salem Rodeway Inn Salem
3/15	JOINT NEWS CONFERENCE: Columbia Gorge	Inn at Quay Vancouver, Wash.
3/15	INTERVIEW: Tom Dargan, Channel 2	Portland
3/15	PRIVATE DINNER	Portland
3/16	NEWS CONFERENCE: Moving Western Family Foods' Headquarters	Multnomah Athletic Club Portland
3/16	PRIVATE LUNCH	Portland

3/16	INTERVIEW: Rolf Glerum, Portland Magazine	Gov. Portland Office Portland
3/16	MEET: Oregonian Editorial Board	Oregonian Offices Portland
3/17	COFFEE: Farm Bureau Women	Capitol
3/17	SPEECH: Freshman Democratic Caucus	Capitol
3/18	ATTEND: Grand Opening	Corvus Systems White City
3/18	REMARKS: Local Businessmen, County Commissioners, Corvus Officials	Jacksonville Inn Jacksonville
3/18	MEET: Listening Post people	Medford
3/18	MEET: Young Volunteers in Action	Medford
3/18	INTERVIEW: John Darling, KOBI-TV	Medford
3/18	INTERVIEW: Allen Hallmark	Medford Mail Tribune Medford
3/18	INTERVIEW: Byrn Hazell	KTVL-TV Medford
3/18	SPEECH: Medford-Jackson County Safety Council	Red Lion Motor Inn Medford
3/19	BREAKFAST: Republicans	Red Lion Motor Inn Medford
3/19	ATTEND: Willamette Valley Arms Collectors Assn. Gun Show	Lane Co. Fairgrounds Eugene
3/19	SPEECH: Albany Fire Dept. Volunteer Appreciation Dinner	American Legion Hall Albany
3/21	REMARKS: State Employe's Cancer Crusade Kickoff	Employment Building Salem
3/21	INTERVIEW: Gary Leaming, KOTI-TV Klamath Falls	Capitol
3/21	BIRTHDAY PARTY: Jen Jernstedt	Capitol
3/22	COURTESY VISIT: Consul General B. Chaidir, Indonesia	Capitol
3/22	BROWN BAG LUNCH: Building Trades Legislative Committee	Capitol

3/24	SPEECH: Keizer Rotary Club	McNary Dining Room Keizer
3/24	SPEECH: Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians	Capitol
3/25	TESTIFY: U.S. Congressional Hearing Columbia Gorge Legislation	BPA Auditorium Portland
3/25	SPEECH: Salem City Club	Chez Robert Salem
3/25	INTERVIEW: Sharon Lonas, Channel 3, Grants Pass	Capitol
3/28	SPEECH: Central Lions Club	Kwang Chav Restaurant Monmouth
3/29	ADDRESS: Oregon Federation of Republican Women	Capitol
3/29	TEA: Oregon Federation of Republican Women	Atiyeh Residence Salem
3/30	PRESENT AWARDS: Monthly Citizenship Assembly	Applegate Elem. School Portland
3/30	VISIT: Graystone Manor Convalescent Center	Portland
3/30	VISIT: Powellhurst Nursing Home	Portland
3/30	SPEECH: Annual Meeting of Orbanco Political Action Committee	Greenwood Inn Beaverton
3/31	REMARKS: League of Women Voters	Capitol